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Spots are filled on a first come first serve basis please
contact the Mad Explorer Teacher through email to sign

up. See back for their email addresses!




Exploring Bullet Journaling: Students will meet with Mrs. Taylor to explore bullet journaling techniques. This is a creative
way to journal your thoughts. This group will meet on Mondays. Pick-Up is 4:30. Email: dtaylor@madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring Wrestling and Nutrition: Students will explore wrestling and nutrition with Mr. O’Connell, the assistant
wrestling coach for MCHS and Mr. Bourdon. This group will meet on Mondays, Tuesdays, and Fridays. Pick up is 5:30. Please
contact Mr. Utz if you are interested: brandonutz@madisonschools.k12.va.us.

Group Chat and Fun Friday with School Counselors: Students will meet with Ms. Edwards and Ms. Toulotte each
Monday and the last Friday of the month to play games and make new friends. Pick up is 4:30. Email Ms. Edwards or Ms.
Toulotte if interested: cmedwards@madisonschools.k12.va.us or ktoulotte@madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring 8th Grade English: Students will be working with Ms. Estes to complete assignments, homework assistance,
or for extra help. This group is open to 8th grade students. This group will meet on Tuesdays. Pick-up is 4:30pm. Email:
gestes@madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring 8th Grade Math: Students will be working with Ms. Zimbro to complete assignments, homework assistance, or
for extra help. This group is open to 8th grade students. This group will meet on Tuesdays. Pick up is 4:30pm. Email: vzimbro@
madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring Tabletop Games: Students will meet with Mr. Pate and Mr. Davis to explore tabletop games. This is open to 7th
graders and above. This group will meet on Tuesdays. Pickup is 5:00pm. This group will meet in rooms 18 and 20. Email:
martale@madisonschools.k12.va.us

History Help: Students will be working with Mrs. Kolb to work on assignments for History class. This is open to 6th & 7th
grade students.. They will meet on the following Tuesdays: 11/1, 11/15, 11/29. Pickup is 4:30pm. Email Mrs. Kolb if interested:
mkolb@madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring Powerlifting: Students will explore powerlifting form with Ms. Verling. This group will meet on Tuesdays and
Thursdays. Pick up is 4:30. Email Ms Verling to sign up: averling@madisonschools.k12.va.us

7th Grade Science Tutoring: Students will meet with Ms. Fegeas for help with missing work and extra content review.
This group will meet on Tuesdays. Pickup is 4:30pm. Email: nfegeas@madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring Chess: Students will learn the game of chess with Mr. O’Connell. Students will meet on Thursdays until 4:30pm.
Please contact Mr. Utz if interested.

Exploring 7th Grade Math: Students will meet with Ms. Shifflett on Thursdays to complete homework, finish assignments,
get help with difficult concepts, and work to strengthen math skills. Pick up is 4:30pm. Email:
meganshifflett@madisonschools.k12.va.us

Exploring Pottery: Students will meet with Mrs. Mann on Thursdays to create pottery. Pick up is 4:30pm. Email:
amann@madisonschools.k12.va.us



